502227931 02/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dave M. Barry	12/26/2012
Timothy John Austin	01/07/2013
Luigi Pisano	01/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lewis Bolt & Nut Company	
Street Address:	700 Twelve Oaks Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 711	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13700034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-5070

Email: wasilkus@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC Plaza

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11952-0010US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Anderson, Reg. No. 36,732

Total Attachments: 4

source=0010US1Assn#page1.tif source=0010US1Assn#page2.tif source=0010US1Assn#page3.tif source=0010US1Assn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029795 FRAME: 0297

1 \$40.00 13/00

502227931

Attorney Docket No.: 11952-0010US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>David M. Barry</u>, of 21550 Excelsior Blvd., Greenwood. MN 55331; Timothy John Austin, of 503 South Main Street, Rocky Ford, Colorado 81067; and Luigi Pisano, of 87 Mount Yamnuska Court S.E., Calgary, Alberta T2Z 2Z7 CANADA; hereby assign to LEWIS BOLT & NUT COMPANY, a corporation of Minnesota, having a place of business at 700 Twelve Oaks Center Drive. Suite 711, Wayzata Minnesota 55391, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled RAIL ANCHOR. filed November 26, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/700,034, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

DATE: Dec-26, 2012

DAVID M. BARRY

STATE OF Minnerola

88

COUNTY OF Larver

On Normal State of Minnesota, there personally appeared DAVID M. BARRY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by this Assignment.

Notary Public

SCOTY STEVAN HULTMAN Notary Public Minnesota My Contin. Expires Jan 31, 2017

d seal.

Attorney Docket No.: 11952-0010US1

DATE: <u>Јаи 7</u>		MルノVM TIMOTHY JOHN AUSTIN	
STATE OF <u>COLON</u> COUNTY OF <u>O</u>	ado)		
COUNTY OF Ota	-) SS. <u>なの</u>)		
proved to me on the bas this Assignment, who ac	sis of satisfactory evidences of satisfactory evidences of the satisfactory exists and satisfactory exists and satisfactory evidences.	Fore me, the undersigned, a new OTHY JOHN AUSTIN person dence) to be the person who executed the same in his authors or the entity upon be	se name is subscribed to horized capacity and that
WITNESS my he	and and official seal.		

RAE SHELL NOE Notary Public ate of Colorado

Attorney Docket No.: 11952-0010US1

Date: 14N. 7, 2013

LUIGI PISANO LO

Witnessed by:

Name:

James Coy Melly

Russ Dashko

Date: (20 7, 2013

Date: Vm. 7 2015

60812009.doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 029795 FRAME: 0301